HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 553 by Representative Jimmy Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "relative to" delete "R.S. 33:2740.54(B)(1) and
- 3 (3) and (D)(1)," and insert "R.S. 33:2740.54(B)(1), (2), and (3) and (D)(1),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 4, delete "provide" and at the beginning of line 5, delete "for
- 6 its powers and duties;" and insert "the qualifications of board members; to provide relative
- 7 to the powers and duties of the board;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." and before "are hereby" delete "R.S. 33:2740.54(B)(1)
- and (3) and (D)(1)" and insert "R.S. 33:2740.54(B)(1), (2), and (3) and (D)(1)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 2, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "(2) Each commissioner shall be a resident and qualified voter of Orleans
- Parish and shall have their principal place of business or profession in, or own
- 15 property in, the district."